

VOUCHER AGREEMENT

By participating in the NJ Voucher Program, I agree to adhere to the guidelines set forth by the Department of Childrens' Services and CAMP 99.

If there is a registration fee or copay due, I agree to pay this in full by the deadline set by CAMP 99.

If the swipe card is utilized this summer:

I agree to use the swipe card provided by the Department of Childrens' Services every day to swipe my child/children in to CAMP 99 and to swipe them out at pick up time. I agree to pick my child/children up by the 6 pm closing time, or I will incur a \$20 per 15 minute charge that the Department does not cover. This fee will be payable before my child/ children can return to camp.

If I decide not to utilize the swipe card, I understand that I will become responsible to pay CAMP 99. I understand that my child/children will not be permitted to attend camp until the balance is paid in full. I understand if my child is dismissed for any reason I will be responsible for the remainder of the camp fee.

Parent/Guardian Signature:

Date: _____

CAMP 99 Representative